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Florida Survey Results

Q1 Do you approve or disapprove of President
Donald Trump’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 44%
DisSapprove.............eeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 33%
NOE SUIE ... 3%
Q2 Do you agree or disagree that your city and
county officials should generally be able to
pass local laws to protect public health, the
environment, and quality jobs when your
community believes that statewide laws aren’t
enough?
AGFEE ... 67%
DiSagree. .........coooeeuuiiiiiiiiii e 20%
NOE SUIE ... 13%
Q3 Legislators in Tallahassee are currently

considering over a dozen bills that would strip
cities and counties in Florida of many existing
powers to address local issues. The bills
would, for example, ban local laws concerning
plastic bags, ban local employment benefits,
ban local nondiscrimination policies, ban
restrictions on tobacco use among young
people, and more. Do you support or oppose
these bills that would strip cities and counties
in Florida of many existing powers to address

local issues?
SUPPOIT ... 26%
OPPOSE ... 61%
NOESUIE ... 13%
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If your state representative or senator voted to
strip your city or county of its local power to
address a wide range of issues like public
health, the environment, and job quality, would
you be more or less likely to support them, or
would it not make a difference?

More liKely ...........oooeeiiiiiiiiiiii e 23%
LESS TKEY.....coeeeaeeeeeeee e 61%
It wouldn't make a difference........................ 12%
NOtSUIE ..o 4%

Cities and counties across Florida have long
used their local powers to adopt a wide range
of local laws that affect businesses. Cities and
counties, for example, have adopted local anti-
discrimination laws; tobacco and alcohol laws
to protect young people; environmental
protection laws like those that keep plastic
bags out of the ocean or protect the coral reefs
off Florida’s coasts; laws regulating pain
management clinics that contribute to the
opioid epidemic; and other laws that aim to
improve public health, protect the
environment, and help create good jobs. Now,
Florida state legislators are proposing HB 3, a
bill that would invalidate all city or county laws
affecting businesses and effectively block such
local laws in the future. Do you support or
oppose HB 37?

SUpport HB3.......cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieee e 22%
OpP0oSe HBS3........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 61%
NOESUIE ..o 18%
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Q6 Some counties in Florida have established
county programs that help workers recover
their wages when their employers refuse to pay
them what they are owed under state law. Do
you think cities and counties should be able to
create programs to help workers in their own
communities recover stolen wages, or not?

Think cities and counties should be able to

create programs to help workers................... 1%
Do not think cities and counties should be

able to create programs to help workers ....... 16%
NOE SUIE ... 13%

Q7 Some cities and counties in Florida want to
adopt local laws that regulate puppy mills. Do
you think cities and counties should be allowed
to regulate the operation of puppy mills or ban
the sale of puppies bred by puppy mills in their
own communities, or not?

Think cities and counties should be allowed

to regulate puppy mills ... 70%
Do not think cities and counties should be

allowed to regulate puppy mills...................... 16%
NOE SUIE ... 14%

Q8 Some cities and counties in Florida have
adopted local laws that prohibit discrimination
in employment, housing, and public
accommodations. Do you think cities and
counties should be able to pass anti-
discrimination laws when their constituents
demand better protection than what statewide
laws provide, or not?

Think cities and counties should be able to

pass anti-discrimination laws......................... 61%

Do not think cities and counties should be

able to pass anti-discrimination laws.............. 25%

NOE SUIE ... 14%
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Some cities and counties in Florida have
adopted or want to adopt local laws that ban
the use of certain plastic bags in their
communities in order to protect the
environment. Do you think cities and counties
in Florida should be able to ban the use of
certain plastic bags in their communities in
order to protect the environment, or not?

Think cities and counties should be allowed

to ban certain plastic bags ............ccccccccceen.... 66%
Do not think cities and counties should be

allowed to ban certain plastic bags................ 26%
NOE SUIE ... 8%

In the election for President, did you vote for
Republican Donald Trump, Democrat Hillary
Clinton, someone else, or did you not vote in
the election?

Donald Trump ...........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiee 47%
Hillary Clinton...........cooooviiiiiiiiiiee s 45%

Someone else / Did not vote......................... 8%
If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a
Republican, press 2. If an independent, press
3.

Democrat ............cccccvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 41%
Republican ............ccccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie 41%
Independent .............ccccoooiiiiiiiiiii 18%

If you are Hispanic or Latino, press 1. If white,
press 2. If African-American, press 3. If other,
press 4.

Hispanic / Latino .............ccccccccooiiiiiiiiiiinannns 14%
WARE ..o 68%
AFrican-American ..............ccccccvveeeeeeianncnnnnn. 14%
ORI ..ot 5%



Public Policy
Polling

Q14 If you are 18-45 years old, press 1. If 46-65,

press 2. If older than 65, press 3.

46to0 65..................
Older than 65 .........
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donald| Hillary |Someone else Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base | Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote Base | Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote
Trump Approval City and County

Officials Should Be

Approve|44%  87% 2% 23% Able to Pass Local
Disapprove|53% 10%  95% 65% Laws Agree / Disagree
Notsure| 3% 3% 2% 12% Agree|67%  56%  78% 67%
Disagree(20% 31% 1% 16%
Not sure|13%  13% 12% 17%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donald| Hillary |Someone else Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base | Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote Base | Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote
Legislators If State Representativ-
Considering Bills That e/Senator Voted to
Would Strip Local Strip Local Powers
Powers Support / More / Less Likely to
Oppose Support
Support|26%  35% 17% 25% More likely[23%  30% 17% 15%
Oppose|61%  53% 70% 53% Less likely|61%  53% 71% 51%
Not sure|13% 11% 13% 22% It wouldn't make a[12%  12% 9% 28%
difference
Not sure| 4% 5% 3% 6%
2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base | Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote

HB3 Support / Oppose
Support HB3|22%  31% 13% 9%
Oppose HB3(61%  51% 74% 54%
Not sure|18% 18% 13% 37%
March 20-21, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donald| Hillary |Someone else Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base | Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote Base | Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote
Cities/Counties Should Cities/Counties Should
Be Able to Create Be Allowed to
Programs to Help Regulate Puppy Mills
Workers Recover Yes / No
Wages Yes / No Think cities and|70%  71%  73% 47%
Think cities and | 71% 56% 89% 66% counties should be
counties should be allowed to regulate
able to create puppy mills
programs to help Do not think cities and|16%  20%  10% 22%
workers "
counties should be
Do not think cities and|16%  28% 4% 1% allowed to regulate
counties should be puppy mills
able to create o o o o
programs to help Not sure| 14% 9% 17% 30%
workers
Not sure| 13% 16% 7% 23%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donald| Hillary |Someone else Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base | Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote Base | Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote
Cities/Counties Should Cities/Counties Should
Be Able to Pass Anti- Be Able to Ban Certain
Discrimination Laws Plastic Bags Yes / No
Yes /No Think cities and | 66%  46%  89% 55%
Think cities and | 61% 44% 80% 56% counties should be
counties should be allowed to ban certain
able to pass anti- plastic bags
discrimination laws Do not think cities and|26%  43% 8% 30%
Do not think cities and | 25% 40% 10% 22% counties should be
counties should be allowed to ban certain
able to pass anti- plastic bags
discrimination laws Not sure| 8% 12% 4% 15%
Not sure| 14% 16% 10% 22%
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Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Trump Approval City and County
Approve|44%  39%  49% ggi:iﬂspigg‘l‘_'gczf
Disapprove|53%  58% 48% Laws Agree / Disagree
Notsure| 3% 4% 3% Agree | 67%  70% 63%
Disagree|20% 18% 23%
Not sure|13% 12% 13%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Legislators If State Representativ-
Considering Bills That e/Senator Voted to
Would Strip Local Strip Local Powers
Powers Support / More / Less Likely to
Oppose Support
Support|26% 23% 29% More likely | 23% 17% 29%
Oppose | 61% 60% 62% Less likely [ 61% 62% 60%
Not sure|13% 17% 9% It wouldn't make a| 12% 16% 9%
difference
Not sure| 4% 6% 3%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
HB3 Support / Oppose
Support HB3|22% 19% 24%
Oppose HB3|61% 59% 63%
Not sure|18% 22% 13%
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Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Cities/Counties Should Cities/Counties Should
Be Able to Create Be Allowed to
Programs to Help Regulate Puppy Mills
Workers Recover Yes / No
Wages Yes / No Think cities and|70%  69% 71%
Think cities and | 71% 1% 71% counties should be
counties should be allowed to regulate
able to create puppy mills
programs to help Do not think cities and[16%  12%  21%
workers "
counties should be
Do not think cities and| 16% 13% 19% allowed to regulate
counties should be puppy mills
able to create o o o
programs to help Not sure|14% 19% 8%
workers
Not sure|13% 15% 10%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Cities/Counties Should Cities/Counties Should
Be Able to Pass Anti- Be Able to Ban Certain
Discrimination Laws Plastic Bags Yes / No
Yes / No A e 0, o, o,
Think cities and | 66% 70% 61%
Think cities and | 61% 64% 57% counties should be
counties should be allowed to ban certain
able to pass anti- plastic bags
discrimination laws Do not think cities and[26%  22%  30%
Do not think cities and | 25% 20% 32% counties should be
counties should be allowed to ban certain
able to pass anti- plastic bags
discrimination laws Not sure| 8% 8% 9%
Not sure| 14% 16% 11%
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Party Party
Base |Democrat|Republican|Independent Base |Democrat|Republican|Independent
Trump Approval City and County
Approve| 44% 16% 70% 48% ggi:itao'spigg‘l’_'gcgf
Disapprove | 53% 82% 26% 48% Laws Agree / Disagree
Not sure| 3% 3% 4% 4% Agree| 67% 76% 61% 59%
Disagree | 20% 12% 24% 30%
Not sure| 13% 12% 15% 10%
Party Party
Base |Democrat|Republican|Independent Base |Democrat|Republican|Independent
Legislators If State Representativ-
Considering Bills That e/Senator Voted to
Would Strip Local Strip Local Powers
Powers Support / More / Less Likely to
Oppose Support
Support | 26% 20% 30% 31% More likely | 23% 19% 21% 33%
Oppose | 61% 67% 59% 52% Less likely | 61% 66% 61% 49%
Not sure|13% 13% 1% 17% It wouldn't make a| 12% 12% 1% 16%
difference
Not sure| 4% 3% 6% 2%
Party
Base |Democrat|Republican|Independent
HB3 Support / Oppose
Support HB3| 22% 20% 24% 20%
Oppose HB3|61% 67% 57% 57%
Not sure|18% 13% 19% 23%
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Party Party
Base |Democrat|Republican|Independent Base |Democrat|Republican|Independent
Cities/Counties Should Cities/Counties Should
Be Able to Create Be Allowed to
Programs to Help Regulate Puppy Mills
Workers Recover Yes / No
Wages Yes / No Think cities and | 70% 71% 75% 59%
Think cities and | 71% 87% 63% 56% counties should be
counties should be allowed to regulate
able to create puppy mills
programs to help Do not think cities and | 16% 13% 15% 23%
workers .
counties should be
Do not think cities and| 16% 6% 21% 25% allowed to regulate
counties should be puppy mills
able to create Not sure| 14% 16% 10% 18%
programs to help
workers
Not sure| 13% 8% 15% 18%
Party Party
Base |Democrat|Republican|Independent Base |Democrat|Republican|Independent

Cities/Counties Should
Be Able to Pass Anti-
Discrimination Laws

Cities/Counties Should
Be Able to Ban Certain
Plastic Bags Yes / No

Yes/No Think cities and | 66% 82% 55% 53%

Think cities and | 61% 80% 50% 44% counties should be
counties should be allowed to ban certain
able to pass anti- plastic bags

discrimination laws Do not think cities and | 26% 9% 39% 36%
Do not think cities and|25% 8% 39% 36% counties should be
counties should be allowed to ban certain

able to pass anti- plastic bags
discrimination laws Not sure| 8% 9% 7% 10%
Not sure| 14% 13% 1% 20%
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Race Race
Hispanic African- Hispanic African-
Base | /Latino|White|American | Other Base | /Latino|White|American | Other
Trump Approval City and County

Officials Should Be

0, 0, 0, 0,
Approve | 44% 46% 53% 2% 23% Able to Pass Local
Disapprove | 53% 51% 44% 93% 68% Laws Agree / Disagree
Not sure| 3% 3% 3% 5% 8% Agree | 67% 69% 64% 4% T7%
Disagree | 20% 15% 24% 9% 12%
Not sure | 13% 16% 12% 17% 1%
Race Race
Hispanic African- Hispanic African-
Base | /Latino| White| American| Other Base | /Latino| White| American| Other
Legislators If State Representativ-
Considering Bills That e/Senator Voted to
Would Strip Local Strip Local Powers
Powers Support / More / Less Likely to
Oppose Support
Support| 26% 38% 24% 21% 36% More likely | 23% 30% 19% 26% 38%
Oppose|61% 53% 64% 55% 56% Less likely | 61% 56% 65% 52% 43%
Not sure | 13% 9% 12% 25% 7% It wouldn't make a| 12% 1% 11% 15% 19%
difference
Not sure| 4% 3% 4% 6% -
Race
Hispanic African-
Base | /Latino| White| American| Other
HB3 Support / Oppose
Support HB3 | 22% 37% 18% 27% 20%
Oppose HB3 | 61% 49% 65% 50% 57%
Not sure | 18% 14% 17% 23% 23%
March 20-21, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Race
Hispanic African-
Base | /Latino|White|American | Other
Cities/Counties Should
Be Able to Create
Programs to Help
Workers Recover
Wages Yes / No
Think cities and | 71% 64% 68% 94% 80%
counties should be
able to create
programs to help
workers
Do not think cities and | 16% 22% 18% - 5%
counties should be
able to create
programs to help
workers
Not sure | 13% 14% 13% 6% 15%
Race
Hispanic African-
Base | /Latino|White|American | Other
Cities/Counties Should
Be Able to Pass Anti-
Discrimination Laws
Yes / No
Think cities and | 61% 45% 61% 1% 75%
counties should be
able to pass anti-
discrimination laws
Do not think cities and | 25% 19% 30% 16% 5%
counties should be
able to pass anti-
discrimination laws
Not sure | 14% 36% 9% 13% 20%

Race
Hispanic African-
Base | /Latino|White|American | Other
Cities/Counties Should
Be Allowed to
Regulate Puppy Mills
Yes / No
Think cities and | 70% 63% T7% 36% 78%
counties should be
allowed to regulate
puppy mills
Do not think cities and | 16% 14% 15% 27% 7%
counties should be
allowed to regulate
puppy mills
Not sure | 14% 23% 8% 37% 14%
Race
Hispanic African-
Base | /Latino|White|American | Other
Cities/Counties Should
Be Able to Ban Certain
Plastic Bags Yes / No
Think cities and | 66% 57% 67% 73% 63%
counties should be
allowed to ban certain
plastic bags
Do not think cities and | 26% 24% 27% 19% 35%
counties should be
allowed to ban certain
plastic bags
Not sure| 8% 19% 7% 8% 2%
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Base

Age

18 to
45

46 to
65

Older
than 65

Trump Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

44%
53%
3%

49%
51%

39%
58%
4%

47%
48%
5%

Base

Age

18 to
45

46 to
65

Older
than 65

Legislators
Considering Bills That
Would Strip Local
Powers Support /
Oppose

Support
Oppose

Not sure

26%
61%
13%

35%
55%
10%

28%
59%
13%

19%
67%
14%

Age
18 to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
City and County
Officials Should Be
Able to Pass Local
Laws Agree / Disagree
Agree(67% 72% 63% 68%
Disagree(20% 26% 20% 18%
Notsure|13% 3% 17% 14%
Age
18 to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
If State Representativ-
e/Senator Voted to
Strip Local Powers
More / Less Likely to
Support
More likely[23% 32% 20% 21%
Less likely|61% 55% 62% 63%
It wouldn't make a[12% 13% 12% 1%
difference
Not sure| 4% - 5% 5%

Base

Age

18 to
45

46 to
65

Older
than 65

HB3 Support / Oppose

Support HB3
Oppose HB3

Not sure

22%
61%
18%

49%
43%
8%

20%
63%
17%

12%
65%
23%
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Age Age
18 to| 46 to| Older 18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65 Base 45 65|than 65
Cities/Counties Should Cities/Counties Should
Be Able to Create Be Allowed to
Programs to Help Regulate Puppy Mills
Workers Recover Yes / No
Wages Yes / No Think cities and|70% 71% 70%  70%
Think cities and|71% 76% 66% 75% counties should be
counties should be allowed to regulate
able to create puppy mills
programs to help Do not think cities and[16% 29% 13%  13%
workers "
counties should be
Do not think cities and|16% 18% 19% 12% allowed to regulate
counties should be puppy mills
able to create o o o
programs to help Not sure|14% - 17% 17%
workers
Notsure|13% 6% 15% 13%
Age Age
18 to| 46 to| Older 18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65 Base 45 65|than 65
Cities/Counties Should Cities/Counties Should
Be Able to Pass Anti- Be Able to Ban Certain
Discrimination Laws Plastic Bags Yes / No
Yes /No Think cities and|66% 56% 65%  70%
Think cities and|61% 59% 58% 65% counties should be
counties should be allowed to ban certain
able to pass anti- plastic bags
discrimination laws Do not think cities and|26% 30% 28%  21%
Do not think cities and|25% 30% 27% 21% counties should be
counties should be allowed to ban certain
able to pass anti- plastic bags
discrimination laws Notsure| 8% 13% 6% 9%
Notsure|14% 11% 14% 14%
March 20-21, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 752 Florida voters



